T TRt 7]

in Breclav, Czech Republic and Piestany, Slovakia,

Fri. July 30

Sat. July 31

Sun. Aug 1

Team Manager

Mon. Aug 2

Tue. Aug 3

BESOKSADRESS

TEAM 18 SWEDEN
2021 Hlinka Gretzky Cup

during July 30-August 8, 2021

14.00
15.15
18.00

06.30
09.35
11.50

~15.00
18.30
18.30
2115

07.30-09.00
09.30
11.15-12.15
13.15

13.30

17.30

20.00

21.30

06.30-08.00
07.45
09.00-09.30
10.15

10.30

12.45

13.15

15.30

~18.30
~18.30

21.30

07.00-08.30
08.30
09.45-10.15
~11.00
~11.00
12.45

13.15

15.30
~18.30
~18.30
21.30

Tjushornsgrénd 6, 3 tr

121 63 Johanneshov

Bus to Arlanda
Check in at hotel
Dinner

Breakfast

Departure with 0S312
Arrival to Vienna

Bus to Piestany, approx 2h
Check in and lunch
Dinner

Exhibition game SVK-RUS
Evening snack

Breakfast

Bus to arena, approx 5 min
Ice practice

Bus to hotel

Lunch

Dinner

Direcorate meeting
Evening snack

Breakfast

Bus to arena
Ice practice
Bus to hotel
Lunch

Pre game snack
Bus to arena
GAME GER-SWE
Bus to hotel
Dinner

Evening snack

Breakfast

Bus to arena
Ice practice
Bus to hotel
Lunch

Pre game snack
Bus to arena
GAME SWE-USA
Bus to hotel
Dinner

Evening snack

POSTADRESS
Box 5204
12116 Johanneshov

TEAM 18

Enkdping
Hotel
Hotel

Hotel
Arlanda T5

Hotel

Hotel

Easton arena Piestany
Hotel

Hotel

Easton arena Piestany
Hotel

Hotel

TBA

Hotel

Hotel

Arena

Hotel
Hotel

Easton arena Piestany

Hotel
Hotel

Hotel
Arena

Hotel
Hotel

Easton arena Piestany

Hotel
Hotel

Tel.: +46 8 449 04 00
e-post: info@swehockey.se



T TRt 7]

TEAM 18 SWEDEN

2021 Hlinka Gretzky Cup
in Breclav, Czech Republic and Piestany, Slovakia,

during July 30-August 8, 2021

Hotel

Arena

Hotel
Hotel

TEAM 18

Easton arena Piestany

Hotel
Hotel
Arena
Hotel

Hotel
Hotel

Hotel
Hotel

Vienna airport

Arlanda T5

Wed. Aug 4 07.30-09.00 Breakfast
09.15 Bus to arena
10.30-11.00 Ice practice
11.45 Bus to hotel
12.00 Lunch
16.00 Pre game snack with pasta
16.45 Bus to arena
19.00 GAME SVK-SWE
~22.00 Bus to hotel
~22.00 Dinner
Thu. Aug 5 08.00-09.30 Breakfast
11.00 Bus to arena
12.30-13.30 Ice practice
~14.30 Bus to hotel
~14.30 Lunch
18.00 Dinner
21.30 Evening snack
August 6-7 Schedule depending on result
Sun. Aug '8 Breakfast
12.00 Lunch
13.00 Bus to Vienna airport
17.35 Departure with 0S315
19.50 Arrival to Stockholm
Home journeys
Contact persons
Peter Lindstrom Team Manager
Magnus Hivelid Head Coach
Robin Jonsson Assistant Coach
Linda Blomquist Goalie Coach
Pontus Nyberg Video Coach
Robin Juhlin Doctor
Axel Soderlund Physiotherapist

Yngve Frost

BESOKSADRESS
Tjushornsgrénd 6, 3 tr
121 63 Johanneshov

Equipment Manager

POSTADRESS
Box 5204
12116 Johanneshov

KONTAKT
Tel.: +46 8 449 04 00

e-post: info@swehockey.se



