



## **TEAM 18 SWEDEN**

## 2021 Hlinka Gretzky Cup in Breclav, Czech Republic and Piestany, Slovakia, during July 30-August 8, 2021

Fri. July 30	14.00	Bus to Arlanda	Enköping
	15.15	Check in at hotel	Hotel
	18.00	Dinner	Hotel
Sat. July 31	06.30	Breakfast	Hotel
	09.35	Departure with OS312	Arlanda T5
	11.50	Arrival to Vienna	
		Bus to Piestany, approx 2h	
	~15.00	Check in and lunch	Hotel
	18.30	Dinner	Hotel
	18.30	Exhibition game SVK-RUS	Easton arena Piestany
	21.15	Evening snack	Hotel
Sun. Aug 1	07.30-09.00	Breakfast	Hotel
	09.30	Bus to arena, approx 5 min	
	11.15-12.15	Ice practice	Easton arena Piestany
	13.15	Bus to hotel	
	13.30	Lunch	Hotel
	17.30	Dinner	Hotel
Team Manager	20.00	Direcorate meeting	TBA
	21.30	Evening snack	Hotel
Mon. Aug 2	06.30-08.00	Breakfast	Hotel
	07.45	Bus to arena	
	09.00-09.30	Ice practice	Arena
	10.15	Bus to hotel	
	10.30	Lunch	Hotel
	12.45	Pre game snack	Hotel
	13.15	Bus to arena	
	15.30	GAME GER-SWE	Easton arena Piestany
	~18.30	Bus to hotel	
	~18.30	Dinner	Hotel
	21.30	Evening snack	Hotel
Tue. Aug 3	07.00-08.30	Breakfast	Hotel
	08.30	Bus to arena	
	09.45-10.15	Ice practice	Arena
	~11.00	Bus to hotel	
	~11.00	Lunch	Hotel
	12.45	Pre game snack	Hotel
	13.15	Bus to arena	
	15.30	GAME SWE-USA	Easton arena Piestany
	~18.30	Bus to hotel	
	~18.30	Dinner	Hotel
	21.30	Evening snack	Hotel





### **TEAM 18 SWEDEN**

### 2021 Hlinka Gretzky Cup in Breclav, Czech Republic and Piestany, Slovakia, during July 30-August 8, 2021

Wed. Aug 4	07.30-09.00 09.15	Breakfast Bus to arena	Hotel
	10.30-11.00 11.45	Ice practice Bus to hotel	Arena
	12.00	Lunch	Hotel
	16.00 16.45	Pre game snack with pasta Bus to arena	Hotel
	<b>19.00</b> ~22.00	GAME SVK-SWE Bus to hotel	Easton arena Piestany
	~22.00	Dinner	Hotel
Thu. Aug 5	08.00-09.30 11.00	Breakfast Bus to arena	Hotel
	12.30-13.30 ~14.30	Ice practice Bus to hotel	Arena
	~14.30	Lunch	Hotel
	18.00	Dinner	Hotel
	21.30	Evening snack	Hotel
August 6-7		Schedule depending on result	
Sun. Aug <sup>*</sup> 8		Breakfast	Hotel
	12.00	Lunch	Hotel
	13.00	Bus to Vienna airport	
	17.35	Departure with OS315	Vienna airport
	19.50	Arrival to Stockholm	Arlanda T5
		Home journeys	

# **Contact persons**

Peter Lindström
Magnus Hävelid
Robin Jonsson
Linda Blomquist
Pontus Nyberg
Robin Juhlin
Aval Söderlund

Team Manager
Head Coach
Goalie Coach
Video Coach
Doctor
Physiotherapist

Axel Söderlund Physiotherapist
Yngve Frost Equipment Manager

KONTAKT Tel.: +46 8 449 04 00 e-post: <u>info@swehockey.se</u>